ಚಾಮುಂಡೇಶ್ವರಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ (ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ) ನಿಗಮ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಚಾವಿಸನಿನಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು-570017 Telephone No: 0821-234338



## CHAMUNDESHWARI ELECTRICITY

## SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Karnataka Undertaking) Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru-570017 Web Site: <u>www.cescmysore.org</u>. E-mail ID:gmhrd@cescmysore.org

O T MAR 2024

Date:

Company Identity Number[CIN]:- U40109KA2004SGC035177

NO.: CESC/AHR/TRN/08/2024-TRNG/ 22531-37-

## "OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM"

- **Sub:** Deputation of CESC Officials to interactive workshop on "Data analytics web portal on SCADA data implemented in SCADA-SLDC, KPTCL" Reg.
- **Ref:** E-mail from Chief Engineer (Electy), State Load Despatch Centre, Bangalore, dated: 28.02.2024.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

An interactive workshop has been organized by SLDC, KPTCL regarding **"Data analytics web portal on SCADA data implemented in SCADA-SLDC, KPTCL"** on **02nd March, 2024** at Conference hall, SCADA, SLDC, KPTCL, Anand Rao Circle, Bengaluru-560009, KARNATAKA.

The following Officers have been deputed to the above said workshop and requested to attend the workshop without fail.

SI. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation & Place of Work	Mobile Number & E-mail ID
1	Uma H	Deputy General Manager,	9448994711,
		MIS Section, Corporate Office, Mysuru.	dgmmis@cescmysore.org
2	Indrani D	Deputy General Manager,	9448499993,
		Tracklead Section, Corporate Office, Mysuru.	dgm_tl@cescmysore.in
3	Kasthuri V	Assistant General Manager,	9448994778,
		DCC Section, Corporate Office, Mysuru.	aeedcccescmys@cescmysore.org
4	Bhavya S	Assistant General Manager,	9448499993,
		Tracklead Section, Corporate Office, Mysuru.	dgm_tl@cescmysore.in

**Note:** 1. The above officers are eligible for prevailing TA&DA as per the norms of BESR.

2. The Executive Engineer, MIS-SCADA, Mobile: 9480830130 may be contacted for any further information regarding the workshop.

Approved by Hon'ble MD, CESC

01/03/2024 General Manager (A & HR)

CESC, Mysuru.

## Copy to:

1. Chief Engineer (Electy), State Load Despatch Centre, Anand Rao Circle, Bangalore-560009 for information.

- 2. General Manager, Tech/Projects, Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru for information.
- 3. PS to MD / TA to DT/ PS to CFO, CESC, to bring to the kind notice of MD/DT/CFO.
- 4. DGM (MIS), CESC, to upload the OM in CESC Website.
- 5. Concerned Officers to attend the above programme.
- 6. OC/MF.

ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: ನಿಗಮ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ನಂ. 29, ವಿಜಯನಗರ, 2ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಹಿನಕಲ್, ಮೈಸೂರು – 570017 Registered Office: Corporate Office, # 29, Vijayanagara, 2nd Stage, Hinkal, Mysuru-570017